PATE FILED PDC

Nov 13 2018
November 12, 2018

Jennifer Hansen, PDC Compliance Officer

Public Disclosure Commission

711 Capitol Way, Rm 206

Olympia, WA 98504

RE: PDC Case Number 34114

Dear Ms. Hansen:

Attached, please find an executed Statement of Understanding on behalf of LM PAC (PDC Case #34114)
as well as a check in the amount of $300. It is my understanding that this signed document coupled with
payment of the $300 fine will settle all issues raised in the complaint filed by Glen Morgan and identified

as PDC Case #34114.

If this is not the case, please contact me immediately so that we may discuss the matter further. Thank
you for your consideration.

Sincerely,

Laurie Jinkins
On behalf of LM PAC

RECEIVED

NOV 13 2018

PUBLIC DISCLOSURE COMMISSION
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I Lavrie J in K NS , hereby acknowledge that LM PAC:
(Printed Name of Committee Chair/Manager for LM PAC)

Failed to timely file the following two Summary Campaign Contribution and Expenditure reports (C-4 reports)

as required for a political committee participating in the 2016 election cycle, in violation of RCW 42.17A.235:

e 2016 Post-Primary Election C-4 report: The 2016 Post Primary Election C-4 report was required to have

been filed by LM PAC (Committee) no later than September 10, 2016, covering the period July 26 through
August 31, 2016. The C-4 report was filed by the Committee on October 26, 2016, 46 days late and 12

days prior to the November 8, 2016 general election, disclosing $5,150 in contributions received and
$6,060 in expenditures made. The Committee’s late disclosed expenditures included seven contributions

made to 2016 legislative candidates totaling $6,000.

© 2016 21-day Pre-General Election C-4 report: The 2016 21-Day Pre-General Election C-4 report was

2016
required to have been filed on October 18, 2048, covering the period September 1 through October 18,

2016. The C-4 report was filed by the Committee on October 26, 2016, eight days late and 12 days prior to
the November 8, 2016 general election, disclosing $13,250 in contributions received and $11,827 in
expenditures made. The Committee’s late disclosed expenditures included 12 monetary contributions

made to 2016 legislative candidates totaling $11,800.

LM PAC would like to avoid the time and expense resulting from a Brief Adjudicative Proceeding (Brief

Enforcement Hearing) being scheduled by Public Disclosure Commission (PDC) staff.
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Therefore, in lieu of PDC staff scheduling a Brief Enforcement Hearing, LM PAC is completing this Statement of

Understanding, and enclosing a check or money order in the amount of $300 as a penalty payment in this
matter. Ao (\ p(’
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The $300 penalty being assessed includes $150 for each of the two- aek-newl-ed-ge-dwmlatlons of RCW

42.17A.235 by LM PAC for failing to timely file C-4 reports, in accordance with the Penalty Schedule adopted

by the Commission for Brief Enforcement Hearings, set forth in WAC 390-37-143.
Ahere 1S evidnce Yo

LM PAC understand that by completing this Statement of Understanding, it is acknowledging the-twe- Syl Pb
v

violations of Chapter 42.17A RCW set forth above and is waiving the committee’s right to a hearing in this

matter.
@W 10~ 12- 18
Laurie fetrkitrs, Chair LM PAC Date Signed
Anins LAY

Please make your check or money order payable to the “Washington State Treasurer” and be sure to include
the PDC Case number in the memorandum field, and mail or deliver this Statement of Understanding along

with your payment to:

WA State Treasurer - Public Disclosure Commission
Financial Office

PO Box 41465

Olympia, WA 98504-1465



